DS30329 Rev. 4 - 2 1 of 3 DDTC (R1 = R2 SERIES) CA
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
DDTC (R1 = R2 SERIES) CA
NPN PRE-BIASED SMALL SIGNAL SOT-23
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
� Epitaxial Planar Die Construction
� Complementary PNP Types Available
(DDTA)

                3.   For Lead Free version (with Lead Free terminal finish) part number, please add "-F" suffix to part number above.
                      Example: DDTC115ECA-7-F.
Ordering Information
Device Packaging Shipping
DDTC123ECA-7 SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC143ECA-7 SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC114ECA-7 SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC124ECA-7 SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC144ECA-7 SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC115ECA-7 SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
(Note 2)
Month Jan Feb March Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
Year 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009